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Wolverhampton
City Council 3K

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0615134
Date 24 June 2015

Car Parks
Request:
| am making this request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

¢ How much money have public car parks in the Wolverhampton area earned
over the last 5 years?

e Can this information be broken down by year and by car park?

Response:

In response to your request, please find our response below:



Car Park
St Peters car park
Church Lane car park
Faulkland St car park
Oxford St car park
Broad St car park
Peel St car park
School St car park
Civic centre car park
Fold St car park
Market car park

Total - 2010-11
£10,878.00
£14,186.00
£53,389.00
£21,163.00

£310,105.00
£49,624.00
£89,525.00
£578,491.00
£339,022.00
£63,442.00



Car Park
St Peters car park
Church Lane car park
Faulkland St car park
Oxford St car park
Broad St car park
Peel St car park
School St car park
Civic centre car park
Fold St car park
Market car park

Total - 2011-12
£11,491.00
£24,844.00
£53,168.00
£24,124.00

£281,847.00
£38,030.00
£84,448.00
£583,051.00
£261,305.00
£66,682.00



Car Park
Cleveland St car park
St Peters car park
Church Lane car park
Faulkland St car park
Oxford St car park
Broad St car park
Peel St car park
School St car park
Civic centre car park
Fold St car park
Market car park
Temple St car park
Molineux car park

Total - 2012-13

£1,918.00
£10,648.00
£28,669.00
£55,778.00
£29,082.00
£284,705.00
£22,357.00
£84,035.00
£593,584.00
£263,917.00
£60,809.00
£5,108.00
£9,200.00



Car Park
Cleveland St car park
St Peters car park
Church Lane car park
Faulkland St car park
Oxford St car park
Broad St car park
Peel St car park
School St car park
Civic centre car park
Fold St car park
Market car park
Temple St car park
Molineux car park

Total - 2013-14
£5,467.00
£15,008.00
£25,164.00
£54,118.00
£30,223.00
£291,833.00
£21,878.00
£84,943.00
£606,130.00
£259,940.00
£59,991.00
£40,666.00
£17.00



Car Park
Cleveland St car park
St Peters car park
Church Lane car park
Faulkland St car park
Oxford St car park
Broad St car park
Peel St car park
School St car park
Civic centre car park
Fold St car park
Market car park
Temple St car park
Molineux car park

Total - 2014-15

£34,262.00
£14,774.00
£26,262.00
£53,314.00
£34,354.00
£331,641.00
£36,901.00
£116,549.00
£654,111.00
£321,646.00
£60,348.00
£104,551.00
£5,400.00
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