

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 0615134 **Date** 24 June 2015

## Car Parks

## Request:

I am making this request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- How much money have public car parks in the Wolverhampton area earned over the last 5 years?
- Can this information be broken down by year and by car park?

## Response:

In response to your request, please find our response below:

Car Park	Total - 2010-11
St Peters car park	£10,878.00
Church Lane car park	£14,186.00
Faulkland St car park	£53,389.00
Oxford St car park	£21,163.00
Broad St car park	£310,105.00
Peel St car park	£49,624.00
School St car park	£89,525.00
Civic centre car park	£578,491.00
Fold St car park	£339,022.00
Market car park	£63,442.00

Car Park	Total - 2011-12
St Peters car park	£11,491.00
Church Lane car park	£24,844.00
Faulkland St car park	£53,168.00
Oxford St car park	£24,124.00
Broad St car park	£281,847.00
Peel St car park	£38,030.00
School St car park	£84,448.00
Civic centre car park	£583,051.00
Fold St car park	£261,305.00
Market car park	£66,682.00

Car Park	Total - 2012-13
Cleveland St car park	£1,918.00
St Peters car park	£10,648.00
Church Lane car park	£28,669.00
Faulkland St car park	£55,778.00
Oxford St car park	£29,082.00
Broad St car park	£284,705.00
Peel St car park	£22,357.00
School St car park	£84,035.00
Civic centre car park	£593,584.00
Fold St car park	£263,917.00
Market car park	£60,809.00
Temple St car park	£5,108.00
Molineux car park	£9,200.00

Car Park	Total - 2013-14
Cleveland St car park	£5,467.00
St Peters car park	£15,008.00
Church Lane car park	£25,164.00
Faulkland St car park	£54,118.00
Oxford St car park	£30,223.00
Broad St car park	£291,833.00
Peel St car park	£21,878.00
School St car park	£84,943.00
Civic centre car park	£606,130.00
Fold St car park	£259,940.00
Market car park	£59,991.00
Temple St car park	£40,666.00
Molineux car park	£17.00

Car Park	Total - 2014-15
Cleveland St car park	£34,262.00
St Peters car park	£14,774.00
Church Lane car park	£26,262.00
Faulkland St car park	£53,314.00
Oxford St car park	£34,354.00
Broad St car park	£331,641.00
Peel St car park	£36,901.00
School St car park	£116,549.00
Civic centre car park	£654,111.00
Fold St car park	£321,646.00
Market car park	£60,348.00
Temple St car park	£104,551.00
Molineux car park	£5,400.00